FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-06-2003



102382789

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO The Commission of Detects and Trademodes Places record the attached original decomments of a commission of the Commis						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type 3.5.23	Conveyance Type					
√ New	Assignment	ecurity Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cr	nange of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther CONFIRMATORY LICENSE				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government					
Reel # Frame #	Departmenta					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) BECHTEL BWXT IDAHO LLC		01/17/2003				
Name (line 2)	A STATE OF THE STA					
Second Party	and the second s	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	ional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT O	F ENERGY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.V.	W.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON	D. C. USA	20585				
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)		1				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber [630] 252-2393
Name ROBERT J. FISHER		
Address (line 1) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PRO	OPERTY LAW	
Address (line 3) 9800 SOUTH CASS AVENUE		
Address (line 4) ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 01
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) 10/190,409 If this document is being filed together with a new Patewas Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		Patent Number(s)
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account	#
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional states and the states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states are states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states as the states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states are states as the states are states as the states are st		

Mark P. Dvorscak

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0937

FEB 2 4 2001

Date

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Advanced Class Waiver of Patent Rights)

Title

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING LIQUIFIED GAS TO

ENGINE

Inventor(s)

Dennis N. Bingham, Bruce M. Wilding, James E. O=Brien, Ali S. Siahpush,

and Kevin B. Brown

Serial No.

10/190,409

Filing Date:

07/05/2002

Subcontractor

BECHTEL BWXT IDAHO, LLC

DOE Contract No.: DE-AC07-99ID13727

DOE Case No.:

S-95,791 B BBWI Docket No. LIT-PI-402A.D1.C1

DOE Advanced Class Waiver No.: W(C)-99-005

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries):

An advanced class waiver of Government rights having been granted by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) to the contractor and the above-identified invention having been reported as a Subject Invention to DOE by the contractor with its election to file a domestic patent application thereon, the effective date of said waiver for the above invention is 12/16/97.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under 10 CFR - Part 784 and the above-identified contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or continuation-in-part thereof, and of all rights acquired by the Government by the referenced patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

BECHTEL BWXT IDAHO, LLC

(Contractor)

(Contractor=s Official and Title)

2525 Fremont Avenue, Idaho Falls, ID 83404

(Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0938

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s):				Docket No. S-101,759	
Serial No. 10/190,409	Filing Date 7/5/2002	Examiner		Group Art Unit	
nvention:	LEOD DELIVERING LIQUER	ED CAS TO ENGINE			
ISTEM AND METHODS	S FOR DELIVERING LIQUIFE	ED GAS TO ENGINE			
I hereby certify that this	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET FOR CONFIDENCE OF CONFIDENCE OF CORRESPONDENCE OF CORRE		RY LICENSE	
is being deposited with	the United States Postal Serv	vice as first class mail in a	an envelo	ope addressed to: The	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231-0001 on		FE	FEB 2 4 2003		
				(Date)	
		Mark P.			
		(Typed or Printed Name of Per	son Mailing •	g Correspondence)	
		(Signature of Person Mo	iling Corre	snandence)	
	Note: Each paper must ha	ave its own certificate of mailin	g.		

P07B/REV03 PATENT **REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0939**

RECORDED: 03/05/2003